Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XYMID, L.L.C.	05/21/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY	
Street Address:	1007 MARKET STREET	
Internal Address:	LEGAL-PATENTS	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19898	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5474006
Patent Number:	5468320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)992-4773

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (302) 992-2973

Email: CAROL.A.REEDER@USA.DUPONT.COM

Correspondent Name: THOMAS W. STEINBERG
Address Line 1: 4417 LANCASTER PIKE

Address Line 2: LEGAL-PATENTS

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19805

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NS2295/NS2395
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL REEDER

Total Attachments: 1

500308598

source=NS2395NS2295A#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019511 FRAME: 0617

54/400

<u>СН</u> \$80.(

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS Xymid, L.L.C., a limited liability corporation of the State of Virginia, ("Assignor") hereby declares that it is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patents

- (a) No. 5,474,006, , dated December 12, 1995, titled Elastic Tufted Fabric Including Nonwoven Fibrous Substrate, invented by Keith W. Anzilotti et al., Docket No. NS2295A, and
- (b) No. 5,468,320 dated November 21, 1995, titled Process for Elastic Nonwoven Undergarment With A Stitchbonded Outer Shell, invented by Dimitri P. Zafiroglu, Docket No. NS2395A,

(herineafter collectively, the "Property"), by virtue of an assignment recorded February 19, 1999 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 009781 and Frame 0312.

and

RECORDED: 07/05/2007

WHEREAS Assignor and E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, ("Assignee"), have entered a Patents and Technical Information Rights Agreement of September 1998, in which Assignor agrees to transfer certain intellectual property including the Property to Assignee,

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to its obligations under said agreement and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby grants and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full term for which said patent is granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its representatives duly authorized on this 21 day of MAY 2007.

Xymid, L.L.C.

PATENT

REEL: 019511 FRAME: 0618